793 APR 18 AM 10: 03

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 04 -2	22 - 2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office		
·	498107 attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Murray L. Neal	Name: Generation Leasing, LLC		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 30,2004	Street Address: P.O. Box 2062		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mariposa		
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 95338		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
Additional numbers a	6,035,438; 6,088,979. attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7		
Name: Ronald A. Henderson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 8080 N. Palm Avenue,	X Enclosed		
Third Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: _Fresno	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip: 93711-5797	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (559) 432-4500	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: (559) 432-4590			
Email Address: rhenderson@daklaw.com	Authorized User Name 84/21/2008 HJAMAI 80000024 5705137		
9. Signature: by a Colour	\@1 FC:8@21 / 8 , 2008 260.6		
Signature	Date		
Ronald A. Henderson Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0570

. CONTINUING GUARANTY OF INDEBTEDNESS

RE:	Pinnacle Armor, Inc.		("Customer")	
herein in others and written ac commitme Mariposa, hereinder waive any otherwise otherwise sublease coassign this substantial relative to You have properly coany notice liability the indirectly Indebtedn 2855, incliperforman things that security pis worth it is an unoc defenses a destroyed WITHOU WAIVER Waivers of the work of the work of the security pis worth in the security pis worth with the security pis worth in the security p	thice of this Guaranty's revocation as to future Indebtedness. Extensions or other revients shall not be considered new Indebtedness. Any such notice must be sent to ye CA 95338. A notice from only one of us will not affect any other guarantor's liability (2) JOINT AND SEVERAL; SEPARATE ACTIONS; WAIVER (3) are joint and several and independent of the obligations of Customer. A separate acid statute of limitations affecting our liability hereunder. Our liability shall be reinstanted (3) AUTHORIZATIONS. We authorize you, without notice or dema change or waive any of the terms of the Indebtedness; (6) take security for this Guardispose of and consent to the owner's lease or other disposition of any such security, if any related property; (d) release, add or substitute parties liable for the Indebtedness; Guaranty in whole or in part. We may not assign our obligations hereunder. (4) OUR WARRANTIES. We warrant that (a) this Guaranty is exellegated of our assets; and (c) we have adequate means of obtaining information pertain Customer as we deemed appropriate in order to assess our risks in connection herewing obligations for the indebtedness; (5) OUR WAIVERS. We waive any right to require you to (a) proceed or collateral relative to the Indebtedness; (c) give us any notice with respect to leased or is in connection with the Indebtedness or this Guaranty including as to additional or more We waive any defense to liability arising from (a) any defense of any other person; erefor; (c) the use of any property leased or financed in connection with the Indebtedness or set is Guaranty including as to additional or more were the constrainty of the Indebtedness or any guaranty thereof; or (a) you may collect from us without first foreclosing on any real or personal property editions of the Indebtedness or any guaranty thereof; or (a) you may collect from us without first foreclosing on any real or personal property edited by Customer for any Indebtedness or which increases the probability or amounts; (b) you may collec	es and to perform any an under leases, equipment for any reason, including ering present and future sions of current Indebted to by registered mail with the control of the	d all Indebtedness of Customer to you. The word "Indebtedness" is used inance agreements or otherwise, whether Customer may be liable with lapse of the statute of limitations or the bankruptcy of Customer. Indebtedness, except Indebtedness created after actual receipt by you of ness and additional Indebtedness created after actual receipt by you of ness and additional Indebtedness created pursuant to previously executed th U. S. Mail postage prepaid, addressed to you at 5037 Stroming Rd., ITTATIONS; REINSTATEMENT OF LIABILITY. Our obligations ight and prosecuted against us, without proceeding against Customer. We indebtedness required to be returned by you. our liability hereunder, from time to time to (a) amend, compromise or and exchange, enforce, warive, release, subordinate, fail to perfect, sell or assignment of any lease which is part of the Indebtedness or Customer's ecceived on the Indebtedness as you may choose. You may without notice usest; (b) we will not, without your prior written consent, dispose of a rial condition and business activities and have obtained such information equately informed of any matters which might affect our risks bereunder on the enforce the Indebtedness, (b) proceed against or exhaust any leased deform Customer, (d) pursue any other remedy in your power, or (e) give an by payment and performance in full, of the Indebtedness or Customer's in those understood by us; (d) any act or omission by you which directly or der; (e) your failure to enforce or delay in enforcing your rights as to the eges, defenses or protections available to us by reason of Sections 2787 to six Customer or right of reimbursement against Customer because of the any Indebtedness is secured by real property. This means, among other storner for any Indebtedness is secured by real property. These rights and colosure with respect to real property security for any Indebtedness, has Civil Procedure or otherwise. Helm SignNificanole And Consequence of An Event To Which A Onable And Not Contrary To public Policy	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed to	his Guaranty as of	November 30, 2004	
		•	(Date)	
Guarant		Guarantors	Murray Man	
Name:	Jonathan R. Chessum	Name:	Murray Neal	
Ву:	file Il Clar	By:		
	write or type address below):	(Please write or type address below):		
	61 N. Forkner 861 E. Brighton			
Fresno,	CA 93711	Fresno, CA 937	20	

PATENT REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0571



8080 North Palm Third Floor Fresno, CA 93711 P: 559.432.4500 F: 559.432.4590 www.daklaw.com

WRITER'S E-MAIL npowell@daklaw.com

MICHAEL D. DOWLING RICHARD M. AARON

WILLIAM J. KEELER, JR. *

DAVID J. WEILAND CHRISTOPHER A. BROWN

MICHAEL J. HOGAN DANIEL K. KLINGENBERGER LARRY B. LINDENAU RONALD A. HENDERSON

STEPHEN M. BLUMBERG JAMES F. THAXTER NICKOLAS J. DIBIASO

JAMES D. BURNSIDE III JOHN C. GANAHL HILDA CANTÚ MONTOY CHARLES S. POOCHIGIAN

KENTON J. KLASSEN JEFFREY P. DAVIS

MARK D. KRUTHERS LYNNE THAXTER BROWN

LEIGH W. BURNSIDE KEITH M. WHITE** DANIEL O. JAMISON

DAVID O. FLEWALLEN KEVIN C. GRANT DAVID D. SCHNEIDER

TIMOTHY J. LARSON**

MICHAEL D. FLORES DAVID A. DIXON* PAUL J. BAUER

VICTORIA PARKS TUTTLE NATHAN W. POWELL

RYAN W. CORRIGAN MELISSA E. WEBB

JOSEPH J. DOERR GREGORY N. MISKULIN PAUL M. PARVANIAN

JOSHUA S. ALIPAZ ERIN E. CASTILLO

April 18, 2008

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

File No. 10020-000

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Generation Leasing, LLC

Gentlepersons:

Enclosed please find a Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595) and related documents pertaining to Pinnacle Armor and a \$40.00 check in payment of the recording fee.

Also enclosed is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595) and related document pertaining to Murray Neal and a \$280.00 check in payment of the recording fee.

Should you have any problems filing the enclosed documents, please contact me as soon as possible. Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

DOWLING, AARON & KEELER

Nathan W. Powell

GALEN N. FARRIS

TERENCE J. WERDEL
KENNETH M. BYRUM

DANIEL K. WHITEHURST JAMES C. SHERWOOD ANGELA E. HEALY OF COUNSEL

Also admitted in Oregon
 Also admitted in Texas

Also admitted in Nevada
 and Wisconsin

BLAINE PETTITT

MORRIS M. SHERR (1930 - 2006)

Bakersfield Office: 5060 California Avenue Suite 620 Bakersfield, CA 93309 P: 661.716.3000 F: 661.716.3005 www.daklaw.com

F:\wdocs\maindocs\10020\000\00036417.DOC

PATENT REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0572

RECORDED: 04/18/2008

NWP:ckb

Enclosure